## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5432784

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME previously recorded on Reel 048567 Frame 0700. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE NAME IS II-VI DELAWARE, INC

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MAX LEVY AUTOGRAPH, INC.	03/07/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	II-VI DELAWARE, INC.
Street Address:	1105 NORTH MARKET STREET SUITE 1300
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6553662
Patent Number:	7743702

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (412)471-4094

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 412-471-8815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com
Correspondent Name: THE WEBB LAW FIRM
Address Line 1: 420 FT. DUQUESNE BLVD.

Address Line 2: ONE GATEWAY CENTER, SUITE 1200
Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1016-1901416
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RANDALL A. NOTZEN
SIGNATURE:	/Randall A. Notzen/
DATE SIGNED:	03/21/2019

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505385991 REEL: 048656 FRAME: 0411

source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5416156

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MAX LEVY AUTOGRAPH, INC.	03/07/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	II-VII DELAWARE, INC.
Street Address:	1105 NORTH MARKET STREET, SUITE 1300
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6553662
Patent Number:	7743702

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(412)471-4094

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

412-471-8815

Email:

assignments@webblaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** 

THE WEBB LAW FIRM

Address Line 1:

420 FT. DUQUESNE BLVD.

Address Line 2:

ONE GATEWAY CENTER, SUITE 1200

Address Line 4:

PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1016-1901416
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RANDALL A. NOTZEN
SIGNATURE:	/Randall A. Notzen/
DATE SIGNED:	03/12/2019

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=MaxLevyAssignmentAsRecorded#page1.tif source=MaxLevyAssignmentAsRecorded#page2.tif source=MaxLevyAssignmentAsRecorded#page3.tif

### **ACKNOWLEDGMENT AND ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS**

WHEREAS, Max Levy Autograph, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation having a postal address of 2710 Commerce Way, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19154-1016 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") owns, entirely or in-part, the Letters Patents and applications for Letters Patents listed in Schedule A hereto (hereinafter "Patent Assets").

WHEREAS, II-VI Delaware, Inc., a Delaware corporation having principal offices at 1105 North Market Street, Suite 1300, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), desires to purchase ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in, and to, the Patent Assets, any and all inventions and improvements disclosed therein or related thereto, all other Letters Patent to be had therefor, all rights to exclusively claim priority thereto, and all foreign rights associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR on behalf of itself, as well as on the behalf of the inventors associated with the Patent Assets, does hereby further sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under the Patent Assets, and any and all inventions and improvements described therein, or related thereto, and all provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent derived from or claiming priority to the aforesaid Patent Assets which have been or shall be filed in the United States, and in and to any further Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the territory of the United States, and all corresponding foreign counterpart applications derived from or claiming priority to the aforesaid Patent Assets as prepared for and filed in any and all foreign countries, and any additional Letters Patents to be issued thereon for any foreign countries, said entire right, title, and interest expressly including the sole and exclusive right so hereby transferred to ASSIGNEE to claim priority to the Patent Assets for the benefit of any subsequently filed United States, International, or foreign patent applications, said entire right, title, and interest being the same for ASSIGNEE's own use and for the use of its assigns, successors, and legal representatives to the full end of the term for which all said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made. And ASSIGNOR does hereby acknowledge, agree, and understand that this assignment conveys any and all other intellectual property rights related to the Patent Assets including, any and all right to sue for past, current, or future infringement of the intellectual property rights hereby sold, assigned, and transferred.

ASSIGNOR does further hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past, current, or future infringements of the Patent Assets, and all foreign counterparts thereof, such including all infringements whether occurring before or after issuance of any of the patents, applications, or innovations herein so conveyed. And ASSIGNOR does hereby covenant and agree on behalf of itself and its related companies, that it will sign or cause to sign all lawful papers, execute or cause to execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, and make or cause to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and will further generally do everything reasonably possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to obtain and enforce the Patent Assets, and any further such derived therefrom, in all countries throughout the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR, by its duly authorized representative, executes this Acknowledgment and Assignment on the date indicated below.

IN WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Agreement to be executed by their proper officers thereunto duly authorized, as of the below-listed date.

ASSIGNOR:

Max Levy Autograph, Inc.
By: The factor for many
Name: Mary Jane Raymond
Title: Secretary

ASSIGNEE: II-VI DELAWARE, INC.

Name: William K. Langan
Title: Vice President

Date:	3/7/19	
Daic.		

# Schedule A

Application Number	Filing Date	Patent No.	Patent Date	Title
09/899,507	7/3/2001	6,553,662	4/29/2003	Method of Making a High-Density Electronic Circuit
11/458,307	7/18/2006	7,743,702	6/29/2010	Method for Applying Electronic Circuits to Curved Surfaces

Schedule A.docx

**RECORDED: 03/21/2019**